13

RESOLUTION NO._
February 16, 2021

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE 2021 BUDGET

WHEREAS, the City of Hudson Common Council voted to remove the Assistant Treasurer’s
stipend in the 2021 budget, and

WHEREAS, this action resulted in the Assistant Treasurer filing a notice of claim against the
City, and

WHEREAS, it is in the City’s best interest to resolve this claim with minimum cost and
disruption by authorizing the Mayor to entering a settlement agreement reinstating the stipend
and settling all current and future claims by Mr. Parker related to this matter.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that:

1) The Mayor is authorized to enter into a settlement agreement resolving Mr. Parker’s claim(s)
as set forth above; and

2) the City Treasurer is authorized to make the following 2021 budget amendment:

$1,619 | INCREASE: A.1325.0100 ' TREASURY PERSONAL SERVICES
_ INCREASE: | A.0000.1001.0200 ' USE OF FUND BALANCE ]

Approved by Board of Estimate & Apportionment: Approved by Common Council:
Mavyor Introduced:

Council President Seconded:
_(M(q:,g

City Treasurer> Approved:

Approved by Mayor:

Resoiution A Pape



